Pos Member/Flyer Name
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06/30/2010 06:57:29

Race Date: 06/26/2010
Release Time: 06:00:00

J. Mitoraj

J. Farkas

J. Winser

J. Mitoraj

J. Koster

R. Paret

Z. Magier

R. Paret

E. Platteeuw
T. Langs
P&l Priester
Flandria Loft
R. Paret

J. Farkas

J. Farkas
Almeida Loft
H. Hickton
Z. Talach

A. Neumann
Flandria Loft
Z. Talach

Z. Talach

K. Obrycka
R. Paret

J. Mitoraj
N&E Oud

R. Van Wanrooy
Flandria Loft
E. Dobaczewski
P. Voskamp
P. Voskamp
Skyway Loft
BDR Loft

P. Voskamp
J. Farkas

J. Eerenberg
H. Hickton
R. Paret
Swance Loft
F. Creve

F. Creve
BDR Loft

G. Madrusan
J. Winser

P. Voskamp
W. Nead

J. Eerenberg
G. Monminie
J. Koster

K. Obrycka
J. Koster

R. Duford
Flandria Loft
P&l Priester

Club Name

LONDON CEND8
Tillsonbur 08
London Inv 09
LONDON CEND8
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 07
London Inv 08
Tillsonbur 08
Central El 06
Forest Cit 08
North Dorc 09
Tillsonbur 04
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 08
London Inv 08
Forest Cit 08
Tillsonbur 09
LONDON CEND8
Tillsonbur 06
Tillsonbur 09
Tillsonbur 09
London Inv 04
Tillsonbur 06
LONDON CEND8
Tillsonbur 08
London Inv 08
Tillsonbur 06
London Inv 07
Central El 07
Central El 05
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 08
Central El 05
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 09
Forest Cit 08
Tillsonbur 05
Tillsonbur 07
EssexInvi 07
EssexInvi 07
Tillsonbur 05
Tillsonbur 08
London Inv 09
Central El 05
Chatham Pi 05
Tillsonbur 07
Essex Invi 09
Tillsonbur 07
London Inv 08
Tillsonbur 08
Essex Invi 08
Tillsonbur 08
North Dorc 09

SWOA

B09 Madoc

Members/Flyers: 47

Birds: 406
Ring/Band No Col

CuU 13079
CUTD 429
LIH 277
CuU 13056
CUTD 710
CUTD 918
LIH 808
CUTD 043
CuU 29054
CuU 12061
CUNDO 428
CcuU 38384
CUTD 028
CUTD 439
CUTD 445
CcuU 17813
CcuU 13454
CUTD 779
CuU 16174
FLAN 303
CUTD 715
CUTD 777
LIH 833
CUTD 827
CcuU 13053
CUTD 1801
LIH 524
FLAN 383
LIH 428
CuU 28398
CuU 101
CUTD 809
CUTD 1568
CuU 172
CUTD 402
CUTD 1220
CcuU 13426
CUTD 734
CUTD 769
CUFC 108
CUFC 111
CUTD 1761
CUTD 2030
LIH 376
CcuU 165
CHAT 558
CUTD 1114
CuU 3048
CUTD 662
LIH 334
CUTD 718
CuU 9439
FLAN 655
CUNDO 403
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Sx Bd Distance

343.867
307.009
353.501
343.867
331.877
305.831
348.483
305.831
351.552
358.387
331.140
315.413
305.831
307.009
307.009
349.929
410.145
306.463
342.743
315.413
306.463
306.463
341.423
305.831
343.867
310.963
342.724
315.413
343.832
355.345
355.345
305.456
314.122
355.345
307.009
313.164
410.145
305.831
321.305
488.096
488.096
314.122
304.280
353.501
355.345
448.811
313.164
491.238
331.877
341.423
331.877
501.266
315.413
331.140

Release Weather:
Arrival Weather:

Var Clocked
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12:39:14
12:04:49
13:20:45
13:09:27
12:54:41
12:22:15
13:18:45
12:27:51
13:26:30
13:39:09
13:09:19
12:56:30
12:44:51
12:46:27
12:50:03
13:56:39
15:19:48
12:59:22
13:49:38
13:12:12
13:00:42
13:00:46
13:49:19
13:01:54
13:54:37
13:09:59
13:54:23
13:17:33
13:59:01
14:16:31
14:17:43
13:11:55
13:26:24
14:26:21
13:20:02
13:30:32
15:52:35
13:26:08
13:57:49
18:27:52
18:29:28
14:02:42
13:51:11
15:08:02
15:13:26
17:40:24
14:09:11
19:03:26
15:02:14
15:19:27
15:06:40
19:46:07
14:45:38
15:22:37

ToWin
0:00
9:22
29:30
30:12
30:25
30:33
33:42
36:51
37:30
41:18
46:35
54:50
55:58
56:00
60:02
69:09
70:06
71:19
71:56
71:57
72:48
72:53
73:26
75:08
75:22
76:14
76:43
77:47
79:49
81:14
82:24
86:59
89:26
90:45
93:37
95:28
97:35
102:23
112:08
127:38
128:46
129:10
133:15
133:51
136:19
137:23
137:54
149:10
162:35
164:13
167:10
167:28
173:49
185:00

Velocity Nom
861.3184
841.5432
802.0442
800.7149
800.3143
800.0811
794.2632
788.5291
787.3505
780.5637
771.3188
757.2941
755.4181
755.3426
748.7111
734.1425
732.6635
730.7758
729.8098
729.7848
728.4597
728.3443
727.4896
724.8898
724.5152
723.1978
722.4621
720.8616
717.7871
715.6570
713.9315
707.2105
703.6783
701.7591
697.6949
695.0962
692.1305
685.5148
672.4441
652.6511
651.2578
650.7603
645.7784
645.0356
642.0578
640.7974
640.1772
627.0323
612.0557
610.2833
607.0921
606.7739
600.0628
588.5713



Pos Member/Flyer Name

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

109
138
144
163
168
172

J. Arquette
Almeida Loft
P. Voskamp
R. Paret

K. Obrycka
M. Formosa
R. Jenkins
R. Jenkins
R. Jenkins
Skyway Loft
Van Rooy Loft
M. Barreto
BDR Loft
Almeida Loft
P. Voskamp
Flandria Loft
P. Voskamp
J. Eerenberg
John Favorito
Almeida Loft
Swance Loft
W. Nead

G. Madrusan
J. Eerenberg
Swance Loft
Almeida Loft
R. Jenkins

Brian Scheuerman

J. Eerenberg
A. Neumann
Swance Loft
N&E Oud

Brian Scheuerman
Verheyen- Collins L

J. Eerenberg
P. Voskamp
R. Van Wanrooy
M. Barreto
J. Arquette
B.& K. Lofts
R. Paret
Skyway Loft
Swance Loft
E. Platteeuw
J. Arquette
A. Neumann
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Club Name

Essex Invi 09
London Inv 08
Central El 08
Tillsonbur 05
London Inv 08
Chatham Pi 08
Chatham Pi 08
Chatham Pi 08
Chatham Pi 07
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 06
London Inv 08
Tillsonbur 08
London Inv 08
Central El 08
Tillsonbur 08
Central El 08
Tillsonbur 08
North Dorc 08
London Inv 04
Tillsonbur 06
Chatham Pi 05
Tillsonbur 09
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 07
London Inv 08
Chatham Pi 07
North Dorc 09
Tillsonbur 08
LONDON CEND9
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 06
North Dorc 09
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 08
Central El 08
London Inv 06
London Inv 04
EssexInvi 09
Forest Cit 08
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 08
Tillsonbur 07
Central El 05
Essex Invi 09
LONDON CEND8

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

Richardson Loft
A. Westra

R. Clinansmith
M. Ulett

G. Tuckwell

G. Allaer

Tillsonbur 06
Tillsonbur 08
Essex Invi 09
Chatham Pi 07
Chatham Pi 07
Chatham Pi 08

CuU
Ccu
Ccu
CUTD
LIH
CHAT
CHAT
CuU
CHAT
CUTD
Ccu
LIH
CUTD
CuU
Ccu
FLAN
CuU
CUTD
CU NDO
Ccu
CUTD
CHAT
CcuU
CUTD
CUTD
CuU
CHAT
CU NDO
CUTD
CuU
CUTD
CcuBl
CU NDO
CUTD
CUTD
CuU
CuU
CuU
Cu
Cu
CUTD
CUTD
ORI
CuU
CuU
CuU

CUTD
CuU
CuU
Ccu
CcuU
Ccu

Ring/Band No

302
17805
3494
744
77
27
192
68
518
2132
16518
675
1561
17837
3668
673
3696
1110
68
448
667
555
7848
1118
713
17890
530
243
1135
11513
899
1641
78
276
1141
3483
5685
164
311
16592
936
2150
292
237
309
16147

1204
27438
2579
22324
26651
53

4
Cc2
5
6
c3
7
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Sx Bd Distance

508.197
349.929
355.345
305.831
341.423
446.300
450.643
450.643
450.643
305.456
348.048
346.328
314.122
349.929
355.345
315.413
355.345
313.164
327.946
349.929
321.305
448.811
304.280
313.164
321.305
349.929
450.643
322.759
313.164
342.743
321.305
310.963
322.759
324.975
313.164
355.345
342.724
346.328
508.197
366.664
305.831
305.456
321.305
351.552
508.197
342.743

307.622
312.546
510.071
451.087
436.771
443.372

Var Clocked
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20:50:10
16:16:35
16:30:23
15:05:29
16:10:53
19:22:19
19:35:30
19:38:27
19:39:07
15:19:17
16:37:56
16:34:54
15:36:26
16:44:45
16:55:31
15:48:18
17:08:59
15:50:46
16:21:21
17:07:20
16:14:35
20:29:32
15:51:48
16:09:15
16:25:40
17:23:07
20:41:26
16:33:19
16:15:16
17:14:00
16:33:44
16:14:17
16:37:59
16:42:56
16:20:16
17:45:44
17:22:32
17:31:26
06:34:55
18:14:24
16:12:49
16:12:39
16:46:44
17:50:16
06:48:05
17:36:59

16:38:39
18:10:24
10:05:37
10:00:11
09:38:35
10:24:54

ToWin
203:05
206:40
210:47
214:05
216:01
218:56
223:02
225:17
225:47
230:22
231:02
231:09
231:47
234:20
235:06
242:08
248:08
249:27
252:16
256:32
258:30
266:58
269:33
269:44
270:22
272:02
273:21
275:30
276:21
276:58
279:00
280:02
280:28
281:04
281:50
283:42
285:34
287:17
288:10
289:30
289:47
290:27
292:54
295:30
297:05
300:02

Velocity Nom
570.9010
567.5291
563.6836
560.6606
558.9005
556.2722
552.5932
550.6014
550.1533
546.1561
545.5868
545.4843
544.9407
542.7359
542.0715
536.1431
531.1597
530.0976
527.8035
524.3691
522.8014
516.1552
514.1602
514.0156
513.5402
512.2536
511.2580
509.6401
508.9891
508.5208
507.0035
506.2208
505.9122
505.4568
504.8861
503.5007
502.1352
500.8842
500.2349
499.2786
499.0579
498.5816
496.8122
494.9578
493.8346
491.7521

481.6754
427.9107
415.8357
269.6984
264.5179
261.2339



