

06/30/2010 06:57:29

SWOA

**B09 Madoc**

Race Date: 06/26/2010

Members/Flyers: 47

Release Weather:

Release Time: 06:00:00

Birds: 406

Arrival Weather:

Pos	Member/Flyer Name	Club Name	Ring/Band No	Col	Sx	Bd	Distance	Var	Clocked	ToWin	Velocity	Nom
1	J. Mitoraj	LONDON CEN	08 CU 13079			10	343.867	0	12:39:14	0:00	861.3184	
2	J. Farkas	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 429			6	307.009	0	12:04:49	9:22	841.5432	
3	J. Winser	London Inv	09 LIH 277			7	353.501	0	13:20:45	29:30	802.0442	
4	J. Mitoraj	LONDON CEN	08 CU 13056			2	343.867	0	13:09:27	30:12	800.7149	
5	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 710			4	331.877	0	12:54:41	30:25	800.3143	
6	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 918			11	305.831	0	12:22:15	30:33	800.0811	
7	Z. Magier	London Inv	08 LIH 808		C 3	348.483	0	13:18:45	33:42	794.2632		
8	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 043			2	305.831	0	12:27:51	36:51	788.5291	
9	E. Platteeuw	1 Central El	06 CU 29054			11	351.552	0	13:26:30	37:30	787.3505	
10	T. Langs	Forest Cit	08 CU 12061		C 3	358.387	1	13:39:09	41:18	780.5637		
11	P&I Priester	North Dorc	09 CU NDO 428			4	331.140	0	13:09:19	46:35	771.3188	
12	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	04 CU 38384			5	315.413	0	12:56:30	54:50	757.2941	
13	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 028			3	305.831	0	12:44:51	55:58	755.4181	
14	J. Farkas	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 439			2	307.009	0	12:46:27	56:00	755.3426	
15	J. Farkas	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 445			3	307.009	0	12:50:03	60:02	748.7111	
16	Almeida Loft	London Inv	08 CU 17813		C 19	349.929	0	13:56:39	69:09	734.1425		
17	H. Hickton	Forest Cit	08 CU 13454		C 6	410.145	0	15:19:48	70:06	732.6635		
18	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	09 CUTD 779			10	306.463	0	12:59:22	71:19	730.7758	
19	A. Neumann	LONDON CEN	08 CU 16174			17	342.743	0	13:49:38	71:56	729.8098	
20	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	06 FLAN 303			2	315.413	0	13:12:12	71:57	729.7848	
21	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	09 CUTD 715			2	306.463	0	13:00:42	72:48	728.4597	
22	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	09 CUTD 777			3	306.463	0	13:00:46	72:53	728.3443	
23	K. Obrycka	London Inv	04 LIH 833		C 6	341.423	0	13:49:19	73:26	727.4896		
24	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 827			4	305.831	0	13:01:54	75:08	724.8898	
25	J. Mitoraj	LONDON CEN	08 CU 13053			3	343.867	0	13:54:37	75:22	724.5152	
26	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1801			5	310.963	0	13:09:59	76:14	723.1978	
27	R. Van Wanrooy	London Inv	08 LIH 524		C 2	342.724	0	13:54:23	76:43	722.4621		
28	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	06 FLAN 383			3	315.413	0	13:17:33	77:47	720.8616	
29	E. Dobaczewski	London Inv	07 LIH 428		C 3	343.832	0	13:59:01	79:49	717.7871		
30	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	07 CU 28398			17	355.345	-1	14:16:31	81:14	715.6570	
31	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	05 CU 101			2	355.345	-1	14:17:43	82:24	713.9315	
32	Skyway Loft	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 809			5	305.456	0	13:11:55	86:59	707.2105	
33	BDR Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1568			14	314.122	0	13:26:24	89:26	703.6783	
34	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	05 CU 172			3	355.345	-1	14:26:21	90:45	701.7591	
35	J. Farkas	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 402			4	307.009	0	13:20:02	93:37	697.6949	
36	J. Eerenberg	Tillsonbur	09 CUTD 1220			11	313.164	0	13:30:32	95:28	695.0962	
37	H. Hickton	Forest Cit	08 CU 13426		C 2	410.145	0	15:52:35	97:35	692.1305		
38	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD 734			5	305.831	0	13:26:08	102:23	685.5148	
39	Swance Loft	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 769			6	321.305	0	13:57:49	112:08	672.4441	
40	F. Creve	Essex Invi	07 CU FC 108			10	488.096	0	18:27:52	127:38	652.6511	
41	F. Creve	Essex Invi	07 CU FC 111			2	488.096	0	18:29:28	128:46	651.2578	
42	BDR Loft	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD 1761			2	314.122	0	14:02:42	129:10	650.7603	
43	G. Madrusan	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 2030			5	304.280	0	13:51:11	133:15	645.7784	
44	J. Winser	London Inv	09 LIH 376			2	353.501	0	15:08:02	133:51	645.0356	
45	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	05 CU 165			4	355.345	-1	15:13:26	136:19	642.0578	
46	W. Nead	1 Chatham Pi	05 CHAT 558		H 2	448.811	1	17:40:24	137:23	640.7974		
47	J. Eerenberg	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 1114			2	313.164	0	14:09:11	137:54	640.1772	
48	G. Monminie	Essex Invi	09 CU 3048			8	491.238	0	19:03:26	149:10	627.0323	
49	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 662			2	331.877	0	15:02:14	162:35	612.0557	
50	K. Obrycka	London Inv	08 LIH 334		C 2	341.423	0	15:19:27	164:13	610.2833		
51	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 718			3	331.877	0	15:06:40	167:10	607.0921	
52	R. Duford	Essex Invi	08 CU 9439			13	501.266	0	19:46:07	167:28	606.7739	
53	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	08 FLAN 655			4	315.413	0	14:45:38	173:49	600.0628	
54	P&I Priester	North Dorc	09 CU NDO 403			2	331.140	0	15:22:37	185:00	588.5713	

Pos	Member/Flyer Name	Club Name	Ring/Band No	Col	Sx	Bd	Distance	Var	Clocked	ToWin	Velocity	Nom
55	J. Arquette	Essex Invi	09 CU 302			4	508.197	0	20:50:10	203:05	570.9010	
56	Almeida Loft	London Inv	08 CU 17805			C 2	349.929	0	16:16:35	206:40	567.5291	
57	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	08 CU 3494			5	355.345	-1	16:30:23	210:47	563.6836	
58	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD 744			6	305.831	0	15:05:29	214:05	560.6606	
59	K. Obrycka	London Inv	08 LIH 777			C 3	341.423	0	16:10:53	216:01	558.9005	
60	M. Formosa	1 Chatham Pi	08 CHAT 27			7	446.300	2	19:22:19	218:56	556.2722	
61	R. Jenkins	1 Chatham Pi	08 CHAT 192			27	450.643	-1	19:35:30	223:02	552.5932	
62	R. Jenkins	1 Chatham Pi	08 CU 68			2	450.643	-1	19:38:27	225:17	550.6014	
63	R. Jenkins	1 Chatham Pi	07 CHAT 518			3	450.643	-1	19:39:07	225:47	550.1533	
64	Skyway Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 2132			2	305.456	0	15:19:17	230:22	546.1561	
65	Van Rooy Loft	Tillsonbur	06 CU 16518			5	348.048	0	16:37:56	231:02	545.5868	
66	M. Barreto	London Inv	08 LIH 675			C 5	346.328	0	16:34:54	231:09	545.4843	
67	BDR Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1561			3	314.122	0	15:36:26	231:47	544.9407	
68	Almeida Loft	London Inv	08 CU 17837			C 3	349.929	0	16:44:45	234:20	542.7359	
69	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	08 CU 3668			6	355.345	-1	16:55:31	235:06	542.0715	
70	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	08 FLAN 673			5	315.413	0	15:48:18	242:08	536.1431	
71	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	08 CU 3696			7	355.345	-1	17:08:59	248:08	531.1597	
72	J. Eerenberg	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1110			3	313.164	0	15:50:46	249:27	530.0976	
73	John Favorito	North Dorc	08 CU NDO 68			13	327.946	1	16:21:21	252:16	527.8035	
74	Almeida Loft	London Inv	04 CU 448			C 4	349.929	0	17:07:20	256:32	524.3691	
75	Swance Loft	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 667			2	321.305	0	16:14:35	258:30	522.8014	
76	W. Nead	1 Chatham Pi	05 CHAT 555			H 2	448.811	1	20:29:32	266:58	516.1552	
77	G. Madrusan	Tillsonbur	09 CU 7848			2	304.280	0	15:51:48	269:33	514.1602	
78	J. Eerenberg	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1118			4	313.164	0	16:09:15	269:44	514.0156	
79	Swance Loft	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 713			3	321.305	0	16:25:40	270:22	513.5402	
80	Almeida Loft	London Inv	08 CU 17890			C 5	349.929	0	17:23:07	272:02	512.2536	
81	R. Jenkins	1 Chatham Pi	07 CHAT 530			4	450.643	-1	20:41:26	273:21	511.2580	
82	Brian Scheuerman	North Dorc	09 CU NDO 243			15	322.759	1	16:33:19	275:30	509.6401	
83	J. Eerenberg	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1135			5	313.164	0	16:15:16	276:21	508.9891	
84	A. Neumann	LONDON CEN	09 CU 11513			2	342.743	0	17:14:00	276:58	508.5208	
85	Swance Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 899			4	321.305	0	16:33:44	279:00	507.0035	
86	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	06 CUBI 1641			2	310.963	0	16:14:17	280:02	506.2208	
87	Brian Scheuerman	North Dorc	09 CU NDO 78			2	322.759	1	16:37:59	280:28	505.9122	
88	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 276			3	324.975	0	16:42:56	281:04	505.4568	
89	J. Eerenberg	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 1141			6	313.164	0	16:20:16	281:50	504.8861	
90	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	08 CU 3483			8	355.345	-1	17:45:44	283:42	503.5007	
91	R. Van Wanrooy	London Inv	06 CU 5685			C 2	342.724	0	17:22:32	285:34	502.1352	
92	M. Barreto	London Inv	04 CU 164			C 2	346.328	0	17:31:26	287:17	500.8842	
93	J. Arquette	Essex Invi	09 CU 311			2	508.197	0	06:34:55	288:10	500.2349	
94	B.& K. Lofts	Forest Cit	08 CU 16592			C 3	366.664	1	18:14:24	289:30	499.2786	
95	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 936			7	305.831	0	16:12:49	289:47	499.0579	
96	Skyway Loft	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 2150			3	305.456	0	16:12:39	290:27	498.5816	
97	Swance Loft	Tillsonbur	07 ORI 292			5	321.305	0	16:46:44	292:54	496.8122	
98	E. Platteeuw	1 Central El	05 CU 237			2	351.552	0	17:50:16	295:30	494.9578	
99	J. Arquette	Essex Invi	09 CU 309			3	508.197	0	06:48:05	297:05	493.8346	
100	A. Neumann	LONDON CEN	08 CU 16147			3	342.743	0	17:36:59	300:02	491.7521	
LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD												
109	Richardson Loft	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 1204			12	307.622	0	16:38:39		481.6754	
138	A. Westra	Tillsonbur	08 CU 27438			4	312.546	0	18:10:24		427.9107	
144	R. Clinansmith	Essex Invi	09 CU 2579			12	510.071	0	10:05:37		415.8357	
163	M. Ulett	1 Chatham Pi	07 CU 22324			18	451.087	-3	10:00:11		269.6984	
168	G. Tuckwell	1 Chatham Pi	07 CU 26651			9	436.771	-29	09:38:35		264.5179	
172	G. Allaer	1 Chatham Pi	08 CU 53			9	443.372	3	10:24:54		261.2339	